Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

pson ( sampson@centurylini.com); Steve Parker (steven.parkerd
@centurylink.comy); Phil Williams (phil. williams@centurylink.com); Dan Miers
{dmiers@cityofindianola.com); Todd Kielkopf; jeff Klocko (jeff@netins.com); Greg Smith
(greg_smith@kindermorgan.com); stephen.bonczkowski@verizon.com; Ryan Schaffer
(rschaffer@mediacomcc.com); Kitchen, Austin T; '‘Peggy Crabbs’
STP-092-5(51)--2C-91

You were sent a set of plans and request for your final work plans for relocation on the above
mentioned project in October. | need to have this returned to me by Thursday January 10,
2013. Isent you an ftp site for you to review the plans again. Thank you.
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From: Summy, Tammy 1

To: Cancy, Bonmie [ROT]

Subject: FW: WR No: 2243571

Date: Thursday, February 09, 2012 6:46:48 AM

Bonnie,

Please forward to Dale O'Brien also. | didn’t have his e-mail address. &1 sinsreferencestethe:
Thanks!

Tammy

Tanmmy Summyl

- MidAmericon Bnergly
customer Teshnielan
200 5.6, =il St
s Mobngs, lown 50209
Work -515.252. 657K
Cell-515.979 1065
g'summgj@midamertcam.com

bruary 08, 2012 2:45 PM

: bck Adohngony Tina M; Reno, Sam M
Sub_]ect WR No: 2243571

Tammy

I have reviewed the plans for the HWY 92 — Grade and Replace Plloject in Warren County.
After reviewing the plans we may have conflicts based on the following.

1) Station 390+80. We have a 4 25 psig plastic main that runs on the west side of the
intersection of TA 92 and R 63, which may be in conflict with the proposed subdrain being
installed with the project. It appears the main is just west of where the proposed subdrain
installation begins. Please have the contractor have the main located at the beginning of the
project to determine if there are any conflicts.

25 psigplastic:mainthatruns:on the-east side-of:the:

: cety which may be in conflict with the proposed subdrain
bemg mstalied w1th the project. T will have the main potholed to determine if it needs to be
relocated.

3) Station 395+00 and Stations 423+50 — 425+75. At these locations we have a 4” 25 psig
plastic main that runs along the north side of HWY 92, which may be in conflict with grade
cuts associated with the project. I will have the main potholed to determine if it needs to be
relocated.

4) Stations 435+75 —437+00. At these locations we have a 2” 25 psig plastic main and a 4”
25 psig plastic main, these mains run along the north side of HWY 92, and may be in conflict




with grade cuts associated with the project. 1 will have the mains potholed to determine if
they need to be relocated.

5) Stations 438+55 — 443+18.01 At around Station 438+55, we have a 2” 25 psig plastic
main that crosses HWY 92 and then runs along the south side of HWY 92 for the remainder
of the project. This main will most likely be in conflict with the project and will need to be
relocated. At around Station 441+10, we have a 2” 25 psig plastic main that crosses HWY
92. This main will most likely be in conflict with the project and will need to be relocated.
Since this project is letting in 2014, we will relocate the mains in 2013.

6} Services. 2 — 1" plastic long side services and 1 — % plastic long side service will need to
be relocated due to conflicts with grade cuts and subdrains. Since this project is letting in
2014, we will relocate the services in 2013,

Please pass this information on to Bonnie Clancy and Dale O’ Brien with the IDOT.

I will kkeep a drawing on file for future reference.

Brian Van Brogen

Gas Design Technician
515-242-3967




Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

From: Fuiton, Michael R <MRFulton@midamerican.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2013 12:49 PM

To: Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

Cc: Kitchen, Austin T

Subject: FW: MidAmerican - Theresa - STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 (Grade & Pave) - U3 - P25 - FTP Site
included

Attachments: MEC - Reply to |-DOT.pdf

Bonnie —

| returned the completed worksheets on 11/20/2012 to Jeffry McCollough by mistake.

Please see the attachment.

MIKE FULTON

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN TECHNICIAN
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
5152526960
MRFULTON@MIDAMERICAN.COM

MidAmerican

ENERGY

{ OBSESSIVELY. HELENTLESSLY AT VOUR SERVICE.

From: Fulton, Michael R

Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 3:58 PM

To: 'McCollough, Jeffry N [DOTY’

Subject: RE: MidAmetican - Theresa - STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 (Grade & Pave) - U3 - P25 - FTP Site included

Jeffry —

Please see the attached forms.

P e h : ; relogation’ Wwork. For
gas, all pEansets and comm unicataons should be sent Chuck’s contact information is listed in the
bottom right corner of the Electric Customer Technician map. For electric, please communicate directly with the
corresponding customer technician.

Regards,

MIKE FULTON

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN TECHNICIAN
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
B15252-6260

MRFUL TON@MIDAMERICAN.COM




From: McCollough, Jeffry N [DOT] [mailto:Jeffry. N.Mccollough@DOT.iowa.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 16, 2012 7;38 AM

To: Fulton, Michael R

Cc: Bradley, Bryan [DOT]; Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

Subject: FW: MidAmerican - Theresa - STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 (Grade & Pave) - U3 - P25 - FTP Site included

Mr. Fulton,

Here is the information that was submitted to MidAmerican in October. The link below will take you to the planset.

ooy 77 WelCadling

Utility Relocation Coordinator

iowa Department of Transportation
Office of Traffic and Safety

800 Lincoln Way

Ames, 1A 50010

{515) 239-1373

ieffry. numccollongh@dot.iowa.gov

From: Anderscn, Stephanie [DOT]

Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2012 10:42 AM

To: '‘tmmcguire@midamerican.com’

Cc: McCallough, Jeffry N [DOT]

Subject: MidAmerican - Theresa - STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 (Grade & Pave) - U3 - P25 - FTP Site included

Good Morning Theresa,
Please see the attachments regarding this project and potential conflict that your company may have.

--2C-

165,206.203.34/TASUtilityCoordinationPlans/STP-092-5(51

To see the plans, please click on this link: ftp:

91/U3Planset.pdf

If you have any guestions, please contact Jeff McCollough at Jeffrv.n.mccollough@dot.iowa.gov.

Thank You

Stephanie Anderson

Advertising Management & Utility Secretary
Iowa Department of Transportation

800 Lincoln Way

Ames, 1A 50010

515-239-1746

515-239-1891 (FAX)




4& towa Department of Transportation
Form 547104wd {04-04)

PROJECT PLAN TRANSMITTAL

Pursuant to lowa Law, this notice advises that the lowa Department of Transportalaon is planning the improvement identilled below,

Das Moines, 1A 50309

RETURN T.

Bonnie Clancy

lowa Depariment of Transpottation
District Utility Coordinator

307 West Briggs, P.O. Box 587
Faitfield, |A 52556-0587

bonnie.clancy @dot.iowa.gov

Project No.:
STPN-092-5(50)--2J-91 (ROW)
STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 {Grade and Pave)

County:
Warren

Highway Route Number or Namae:
1A 92

Transportation Distelct:
Chariton,

Project Location:

Unknown Pavement - Grade & Replace, 1A 92 from Just West of Co. Rd, R-57 East to just East of South N St. In Indlanola

Number of Plan Sel(s):
1

X 1“l Pian Submittal {U3)
2™ Plan Submittal {U4)

Project Classiflcation:

Office of Traftic & Safety
800 Lincoln Way
Ames, [A 30010

& Preliminary Wotk Plan e
POINT 25 1 Final Work Plan Due Date;1/14/2013
From: Depaﬂmeni ﬁlgnalure . > 7 Date:
Jeffry N. McCollough o //ZZ o7 | 0ne0n2
lowa Department of Transportation ‘v;z /;}/L‘f D ’/Efzf/// /%“’“/'"-w-

Hile:
Utility Reiocatlon Coordinator

NOTICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Return this form within 7 days of receipt to address shown above.,

Receipt of the above notice is acknowledged.

Utity:
ez - EL&mvz PISHsfITIoNn

Utility puthorized Representative Signature:

Date:
/20 2012

i
e l?u:ﬂ&!ﬁl)ﬁéﬂ DegieN  TEeantclaAN

Phona:
Erg) 252 -CG60

QOctober 16, 2012

PROJECT PLAN TRANSMITTAL, POINT 256 PROQJECT

us




‘ towa Department of Transportation
Form E17415wd (11-06) UTILITY WORKSHEET

PLEASE RETURN THIS WORKSHEET BYA/14/2013

County: _ :

Prgect o: Bonnie Clancy

STPN-092-5(50)--2J-91 (ROW) lowa Department of Transportation

_N09- o District Utility Caordinator

STP-092-5(51)--2C-91 (Grade and Pave) 307 West Briggs, P.O. Box 587
Fairfield, 1A 52556-0587
bonnie.clancy@dot.iowa.qov

Project Location;

Unknown Pavement - Grade & Replace, 1A 92 from Just West of Co. Rd, R-57 East to just East of South N St. In Indianofa

1. Describe youf proposed refocation plan for the above project, as requested in the enclosed letter, using
highway stationing whenever possible. Attach extra sheets if needed.

eoun cwmg by @-Lz o k&ﬂu@j STREST, WMEC g p SINUE Pialf
GELe  DISTRIBOTION LANE  uNeEe-PinT oN  |MU Teansmicysd] LING. mge

S Auadnily  REecATION Puady  plem 1A Y bt TIME, MEZ wiveupe T
RELeATE Tp THE NBWY My AudNMENT, |F Pocel DLE,

2. Conflicting utility facilities wili need to be relocated prior to construction. If this is not feasible, please
explain and also identify what work will require coordination with the highway contractor during

construction. tAge. e cvaeent) kT My & v Erey REGAEDING RELLLATION
“TleAgianies, ,

3. Anticipated start date:___ Sewmge 2018

4. Estimated construction time required (in working days);___ Ywigaieuss) ~

5. List the approvals required and the expected time schedule to obtain those approvals. Related to this,
please include a list of DOT real estate parcels that the State must have acquired to enable your
company to complete the necessary facility installations and relocations prior to construction.

)
SEE lwvs REavEs™ , AL wEe Wiy

Fouwsws UL RELecana@h,
E PeSaeu,

10/16/2012 UTILITY WORKSHEET Page 1




6. Review the enclosed plans far the above project. Are your facilities correct as shown? [f not, list the
errors. in some cases, it may be easier to retum a marked up copy of the plan. It is very important that
your facilities are shown correctly since this information will be used by all construction field
personnel. Uncorrected location errors could create construction delays.

FLeae get e ATTALNER VR pe
BE - (upreares | mau TRABIC mtgion) Po l
ORAANLE - yagc. PoLG

7. Is this work dependent on work by other utilities? If so, which other utilities, and what fime schedule has
been coordinated with them?

Voo VL p curmoie W yer g€ peveueen,

8. Please provide the name, address, and phone number of the field contact person for this project, so that
we may place this information on the highway plan.

Name;__ Auenad \4—\1'&-\'(@

Address.__ L O Ko Do btsd, Ar'y_gugﬁ
City/State/Zip:__ \lg@rniovag , VA €DZ279
Phone Office/Cell:___(SAS) 247~ 3902

E-Mail___ ATWVTeREN (;) WA AEAM ERA L AN . c o

9. List any other relevant information that may bear on the ultimate goat of preventing construction delay
due to uncertain scheduling of utility relocations.

Y 6w ywvsesraneiwe Trar My { 118 Gnungsre AeE
ARG FlumizEr Row  (NFeewATLN,

10. Do you have any facilities that are no longer in use but have been left in place in the project area?
Yes or

Mg Fusren " I'zv( 2o (€18 262-6%60

Name of Person Who Prepared This Worksheet Date Phone Number of Preparer, plus Ext.
MECTey @ mibanBEe cqal, comr

E-malt of Preparer

1041612012 UTILITY WORKSHEET Page 2




